1 Full terms and conditions are set out in Schedule 1 of the Notice of Annual General Meeting released to
the ASX on 9 July 2019.
2 Full terms and conditions are set out in Schedule 4 of the Notice of Annual General Meeting released to
the ASX on 9 July 2019.
3 Full terms and conditions are set out in Schedule 5 of the Notice of Annual General Meeting released to
the ASX on 9 July 2019.
4 Full terms and conditions are set out in Schedule 1 of the Notice of General Meeting released to the ASX
on 10 June 2016.
5 Full terms and conditions are set out in Schedule 7 of the Notice of Annual General Meeting released to
the ASX on 9 July 2019.

mailto:investor@veriluma.com
http://www.veriluma.com/

VERILUMA LIMITED (ASX: VRI)   Page | 2

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

A pro-forma statement of financial position for Veriluma based on its unaudited accounts for the
financial year ended 30 June 2019 and the maximum subscription of $5.4 million raised under its
recently public offer is set out below.

  Note
30 June 2019
(Unaudited)

Capital Raising
Pro-forma

Adjustments
($5.4m)

Unaudited Pro-
forma After $5.4m
Capital Raising:

30-Jun-19

   $

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 714,039 4,123,254 4,837,293

Trade and other receivables  102,382  102,382

Other assets   762  762

Total current assets   817,183 4,123,254 4,940,437

Non-current assets

Investment in associates  3,961  3,961

Plant and equipment   153  153

Total non-current assets   4,114 0 4,114

Total assets   821,297 4,123,254 4,944,551

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2 424,701 (16,110) 408,591

Borrowings  3 782,746 (782,746) -

Employee benefits   116,106  116,106

Total current liabilities   1,323,553 (798,856) 524,697

Non-current liabilities

Employee benefits   14,686  14,686

Total non-current liabilities   14,686 - 14,686

Total liabilities   1,338,239 (798,856) 539,383

Net assets / (liabilities)   (516,942)  4,405,168

Equity

Contributed equity  4 15,530,264 3,900,104 19,430,368

Reserves  5 63,400 1,191,000 1,254,400

Accumulated losses  6 (16,110,604) (275,404) (16,386,008)

Total equity / (deficiency)
attributable to members of the
Company   (516,940)  4,298,760

Total equity / (deficiency)  (516,940)  4,298,760

VERILUMA LIMITED (ASX: VRI)   Page | 3

The following adjustments have been made to Veriluma’s unaudited statement of financial position
for the financial year ended 30 June 2019 to reflect the impact of the transactions detailed below
had they taken place as at that date.

Note 1
Received in cash   5,400,000
Transaction costs   (170,000)
Broker fees   (324,000)
Repayment of DOCA borrowings   (262,446)
Repayment of convertible note   (430,000)